
The Estill County Tribune, May 14, 2014, Page 13

GOVERNMENT FORECLOSURE SALE
THURSDAY, JUNE 5, 2014 11:00 A.M.

AT 68 RAINTREE COURT, IRVINE, KY 40336 OF HOUSE AND LOT
68 RAINTREE COURT, IRVINE, KY 40336

*******************************************************************LEGAL NOTICE

This is a nice three bedroom home on city water and septic sewer.  It is well located in a quiet neighborhood.  It consists of a living
room, kitchen, three bedrooms, and one bath.  This property is considered suitable for the Rural Development, Housing Program.
This would be an excellent buy for an investor interested in rental property or for resale after minor repairs.

An open house will be held on May 30, 2014 from  11:00 Am – 12:00 pm.

The minimum acceptable bid for this property is $30,150.00.

Payment of the current year’s property taxes is the responsibility of the purchaser.

Clear title to this property is not warranted.  The U.S. Marshal’s Deed is not a general warranty deed.  Buyers are advised to have the
property’s title examined.  Written notification regarding encumbrances on the property must be made to the Lexington Rural Devel-
opment Office within 30 days.

Notice is hereby given that on June 5, 2014, at 11:00 a.m. at 68 Raintree Court, Irvine   Kentucky, in order to raise the sum of
$38,023.22 principal plus an interest credit subsidy granted in the amount of $27,134.64, plus interest in the amount of $5,791.98 as
of November 30, 2011 plus amounts in escrow and other pending fees and charges to the account as provided by the loan instru-
ments and applicable law in the amount of $1,758.72, and with late charges in the amount of $27.18 for a total unpaid balance due of
$72,738.74 ,and interest thereafter on the principal at the rate of $8.6195 per day from November 30, 2011, until the date of Judg-
ment, plus interest on the Judgment amount (principal plus interest to the date of entry of this judgment plus the interest credit subsidy
granted) at the rate of .18%, computed daily and compounded annually, until paid in full and for the costs of this action, pursuant to
Judgment and Order of Sale, being Civil Action No. 5:12-cv-00034-KKC on the Lexington Docket of the United States District Court
for the Eastern District of Kentucky, entered on August 15, 2012, in the case of United States of America vs. ESTATE OF GERALD W.
FIKE, et al. the following described property will be sold to the highest and best bidder:
Being Lot 5 of the Woodland Heights Subdivision as recorded in Plat Book 3, Page 17, in the Office of the Estill County Clerk’s Office
Being the same property conveyed to Gerald W. Fike, single, from Emogene Puckett, an unremarried widow, by deed dated Septem-
ber 26,1994, and recorded in Deed Book 209, Page 705, Estill County Clerk’s Office, Irvine, Kenticky.
TERMS OF SALE:  Ten percent (10%) of the bid price (in the form of a Cashiers Check made payable to the U.S. Marshal) on the day
of the sale with good and sufficient bond for the balance, bearing interest at the rate of 0.11% per annum until paid, due and payable
in 60 days and said bond having the effect of a Judgment.  Upon a default by the Purchaser, the deposit shall be forfeited and retained
by the U.S. Marshal as a part of the Proceeds of the sale, and the property shall again be offered for sale subject to confirmation by
the Court.
This sale shall be in bar and foreclosure of all right, title, interest, estate claim, demand or equity of redemption of the defendant(s)
and of all persons claiming by, through, under or against them, provided the purchase price is equal to two-thirds of the appraised
value.  If the purchase price is not equal to two-thirds of the appraised value, the Deed shall contain in a lien in favor of the defendant
(s) reflecting the right of the defendant(s) to redeem during the period provided by law (KRS 426.530).  Under law, the purchaser is
deemed to be on notice of all matters affecting the property of record in the local County Clerk’s Office.
Inquiries should be directed to: John Johnson, Area Director,

RURAL DEVELOPMENT AREA OFFICE
Nicholasville, Kentucky
Telephone: 859-881-4469 Ext. 4

WHEN IT COMES TO 
ELECTRICAL SAFETY...
WE’VE GOT THE RIGHT ANSWERS.

JACKSONENERGY.COM        KIDSENERGYZONE.COM

May is Electrical Safety Month, but your local Touchstone Energy 
Cooperative teaches students about electrical safety all year long. 
With us, it’s always safety first!

Visit jacksonenergy.com or kidsenergyzone.com to learn about 
electrical safety.

Wanderings
from the

Woods
& Water
by Jay

Bicknell
WetStoneKennels@Yahoo.Com

	 Ok, before I get started, 
in this week’s column I have 
to say, “Thank You” to a 
few folks for their help with 
Wounded Warrior Hunt. 
 The first person I want to 
thank asked me to not write 
about her in my Wounded 
Warrior turkey hunt column. 
So I didn’t, I saved it for this 
week’s column. 
 This lady is a Godly 
woman who seeks no credit. 
She and her staff work hard 
to make sure all the soldiers 
and guides eat a good lunch. 
Since I am sworn to never 
say her name in my column, 
I will just give a hint to who 
it is. If you’re looking for 
the right place to eat; then, 
go to her restaurant.
 I would also like to thank 
Irvine Outdoors for the gifts 
they donated to me to give 
the soldiers. I tried to nego-

tiate with the co-owner Jer-
ry Walsh to let me pay. Jerry 
answered with his strong, I 
think Yankee accent, “ab-
solutely no” to paying and 
filled a box full of stuff for 
the Wounded Warriors. I 
think if I asked him again to 
pay he would have thrown 
me out! Thanks Jerry!
 This turkey season was 
one of the toughest I can 
remember. I tried every-
thing that I had in my tur-
key hunting tool box to kill 
a turkey. It seemed every 
turkey I came across either 
was with a dozen hens, or 
would gobble a thousand 
times, but would not come 
break from his strut zone. 
They just frustrated me to 
no end this season.
 I finally got one with 
three days left in the season. 
He came in on a run ready 

What Kind Of Turkey Are You?

Hello fellow
Estill Countians, 
	 My	name	is	Randall	
McIntosh	and	I	am	a
Republican	candidate	for	
Estill	County	Jailer.
	 I	am	44	years	old	and	
the	son	of	Floyd	and
Delores	(Singleton)
McIntosh.	I	have	two
brothers,	Gary	and	Todd.
	 My	wife	is	Ashley	“Kyle”	
(Arvin)	McIntosh,	the	
daughter	of	Dwight	and	
Diane	(Smithers)	Arvin.	We	
have	two	boys,	Elijah	who	
is	8	and	Kyran	who	is	4.
	 I	have	served	the	public	for	20+	years	in	the	role	of	Police	
Officer,	Deputy	Sheriff,	Deputy	Jailer,	KSP	Dispatcher,	etc.
	 This	July	I	am	scheduled	to	retire	from	the	Richmond	Po-
lice	Department	and	I	am	looking	forward	to	a	new	challenge	
and	a	new	career.	I	would	like	the	opportunity	to	use	my	ex-
perience	to	explore	the	many	options	available	for	the	jail	to	
generate	its	own	sources	of	revenue	that	are	not	currently	
being	utilized.	The	Estill	County	Jail’s	budget	takes	up	a	very	
large	portion	of	the	county’s	budget	and	I	would	like	to	work	to	
lessen	this	burden.	
Education and Training:

*1987	Graduate	of	Estill	Co.	High	School
*1991	Graduate	of	Bluegrass	Community	and	Technical	College
*1997	Graduate	of	Dept.	of	Criminal	Justice	at	Eastern	Kentucky	University
*Over	1,000	hours	of	specialized	training	in	Criminal	Justice	and	Corrections.	

	 With	my	work	history	and	training	for	those	20+	years,	I	feel	
that	I	am	qualified	to	be	your	next	Jailer.

Your consideration and vote is appreciated,
Randall McIntosh.	

Learn	more	about	my	campaign	
@	www.facebook.com/RandallMcIntoshforJailer

Paid by Randall McIntosh, 511 Clear Creek Road, Irvine, KY 40336

to whip a jake decoy that 
was beside a hen decoy. The 
part he didn’t see was me, 
up against a tree 15 yards 
away. His enticement to 
fight for a girl got him dead! 
This season got me to think-
ing about things.
 The nature of the turkey 
is to gobble until the hen 
comes to find him. As hunt-
ers we try to reverse nature 
and talk to the gobblers real 
pretty. We put out decoys to 
entice gobblers so we can 
ultimately kill them. When a 
turkey falls fool for the pret-
ty calling and pretty decoys 
it usually ends in death!
 The wise gobbler who 
does not stray and endures 
the temptation lives to gob-
ble another day. The wise 
gobbler will not break for 
any enticement. The foolish 
gobbler who is drawn away 
by his lust ends up dead.
 James 1:12-15 comes to 
mind. “12 Blessed is the one 
who perseveres under trial 
because, having stood the 
test, that person will receive 
the crown of life that the Lord 
has promised to those who 
love him. 13 When tempted, 
no one should say, “God 
is tempting me.” For God 
cannot be tempted by evil, 
nor does he tempt anyone; 
14 but each person is tempt-
ed when they are dragged 
away by their own evil de-
sire and enticed. 15 Then, 
after desire has conceived, 
it gives birth to sin; and sin, 
when it is full-grown, gives 
birth to death.”
 The title of my column 
is “What kind of turkey are 
you?” Are you the wise tur-
key who will not stray, no 
matter the temptation? Are 
you the foolish turkey that 
is dragged away by evil de-
sire?
 If you fall in the category 
of the foolish turkey, I urge 
you to find Jesus! Know 
Jesus, Know Peace! No Je-
sus, No Peace! If you Know 
Jesus, then share him with 
others!
 Until next week, get out 
and enjoy Gods’ creation!

Estill County
Church League Volleyball
Starts Friday, May 16th at 5pm 

Deadline for sign up is Friday, May 9th.
Must be 13 or older to play. Girl teams play 
at 7:00 p.m. each week. No entry fees. Call 
606-723-6682 to sign up or ask questions.


